ownership on a pro forma basis before synergies and excluding transaction and

integration costs, assuming the proposed funding structure including a

combination of new equity, debt and cash on balance sheet

Attractive financial profile

$m unless stated Pre AASB 16 Post AASB 16

Clinic network (#) 56 56

Reported revenue 16.1 16.1

Pro Forma EBITDA 4.9 5.4

Pro Forma EBITDA margin 30.5% 33.5%

Pro forma EBIT 4.7 4.8

Pro forma EBIT margin 29.2% 29.6%

ASC Group financials – first full year of
ownership

1 Enterprise value includes $47.0 million upfront consideration and $5.0 million earn-out; 2  EPS calculated using SILK’s FY22F broker consensus NPAT and ASC Group’s earnings in the first full year of ownership

adjusted for corporate clinics recently closed or transferred to franchisees, including full-year run-rate of new clinic openings and limited immediate cost savings (excludes synergies)

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES
F

or
 p

er
so

na
l u

se
 o

nl
y

19

Pro forma 1H21 balance sheet1,2

Combined balance sheet

$m unless stated SILK 1H21
Impact of

acquisition3

Impact of

Offer and new

debt facility4

SILK pro

forma 1H21

combined

Cash 26.6 (47.0) 39.5 19.1

Trade receivables and inventory 8.4 1.9 - 10.3

Property, plant and equipment 15.5 1.5 - 17.0

Intangibles 27.9 45.1 - 73.0

Other assets 20.4 13.7 - 34.0

Total assets 98.7 15.2 39.5 153.4

Trade payables 8.7 0.7 - 9.4

Lease liabilities 12.7 13.2 - 25.9

Borrowings 0.9 - 22.5 23.4

Other liabilities 18.7 1.3 - 20.0

Total liabilities 41.0 15.2 22.5 78.7

Net assets 57.7 - 17.0 74.7

Net cash / (debt) pre AASB 16 - excluding lease liabilities 25.7 (4.3)

Net cash / (debt) post AASB 16 - including lease liabilities 13.0 (30.2)

1 Does not include the impact of purchase price adjustments which will not be known until completion of the Acquisition has occurred; 2 The pro forma combined balance sheet is based on SILK’s balance sheet as at 31

December 2020 and does not consider any operating cash flows of SILK in 2H FY21. The financial information for ASC Group has been based on a consolidated balance sheet provided by management (not audited);
3 Cash includes total consideration of $47.0 million (assuming ASC Group is acquired on a cash and debt free basis and excludes any completion adjustments), whilst lease liabilities is based on current estimates